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Eindhoven, 21-1-2025 
          Version 1  
Dear Relation, 
 
Here you will find an overview of the public holidays and bridging days in 2025 in the Netherlands and in Belgium and 
the arrangements we have made at Van Rooijen around this. 
 

Monday/Tuesday 3/4-3-‘25 Limited distribution in the Netherlands in southern provinces 
Carnival Limited distribution of Colligoederen in NL in the postal codes 42XX t/m 64XX. This 

does not apply to GDP shipments. Package goods for this region will be delivered on 
the date you specify. If your customer is closed, they will be offered again on 
Wednesday 5-3-2025, where a 2nd offer will be charged to you.  

 

Friday 18-04-2025 Holiday Germany 
Good Friday No pickups in Germany 
 

Monday 21-04-2025 Van Rooijen Eindhoven and Turnhout = closed / Public holiday Germany 
Easter Monday All goods/orders and pick-up orders for delivery on Tuesday 22 April must be at VRE / 

VRT by Friday 18 April at the latest. 
 

Saturday 26-4-2025 Van Rooijen Eindhoven closed 
King's Day 
 

Thursday 1-05-2025 Van Rooijen Turnhout = closed / Public holiday Germany 
Labor Day BE Shipments for delivery & collection in Belgium Friday 2 May must be present/known to 

VRT by Wednesday 30 April at the latest. VRE will visit its Dutch customers on Thursday 
01 May well goods for Belgium. However, these will not be delivered until Monday 05 
May. On Thursday 01 May there will be no shuttle service between VRE & VRT. 

 

Monday 5/05/2025 Van Rooijen Eindhoven = closed 
Liberation Day Shipments for delivery & collection on Tuesday 6 May must be at VRE by Friday 2 May 

at the latest. There is no shuttle service between VRE & VRT!  
 

Thursday 29-05-2025 Van Rooijen Eindhoven and Turnhout = closed / Public holiday Germany 
Ascension Day See comments on Friday 30 May. 
 

Friday 30-05-2025 Van Rooijen Eindhoven and Turnhout limited distribution 
Bridge day Many businesses will be closed on Friday 30 May. Please clearly indicate in your 

sending file whether your recipients should be delivered on this "bridge day". Parcel 
shipments are not unless you do so specific Indicates.  All retailers, distribution centers, 
GDP addresses and wholesalers are supplied normally. Other recipients only if you 
specifically indicate that your shipments must be delivered on this bridge day.  

 

Monday 09-06-2025 Van Rooijen Eindhoven and Turnhout = closed / Public holiday Germany 
Whit Monday All goods/orders and pick-up orders for delivery on Tuesday 10 June must be at VRE / 

VRT no later than Friday 06 June. 
 

Thursday 19-06-2025 Public holiday Germany - Corpus Christi 
Corpus Christi No pickups in Germany 
 

Monday 21-07-2025 Van Rooijen Turnhout = closed  
National Day BE Shipments for delivery & pick-ups in Belgium on Tuesday 22 July must be 

present/known to VRT by Friday 18 July at the latest. VRE will visit its Dutch 
customers on Monday 21 July well goods for Belgium. However, these will not be 
delivered until Wednesday 23 July. On Monday 21 July there will be no shuttle service 
between VRE & VRT. 
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Friday 15-08-2025 Van Rooijen Turnhout = closed 
Assumption Day BE Shipments for delivery & pick-ups in Belgium on Monday 18 August must be 

present/known to VRT by Thursday 14 August at the latest. VRE will visit its Dutch 
customers on Friday 15 August well goods for Belgium. However, these will not be 
delivered until Tuesday 19 August. On Friday 15 August there will be no shuttle service 
between VRE & VRT. 

 
Friday 03-10-2025 Holiday Germany 
Day of German unification No pickups in Germany 
 

Saturday 01-11-2025 Van Rooijen Turnhout = closed 
All Saints' Day  

  
Tuesday 11-11-2025 Van Rooijen Turnhout = closed 
Armistice BE Shipments for delivery & pick-ups in Belgium on Wednesday 12 November must be 

present/known to VRT by Monday 10 November at the latest. VRE will visit its Dutch 
customers on Tuesday 11 November well goods for Belgium. These will only be 
delivered on Thursday 13 November. On Tuesday 11 November there will be no shuttle 
service between VRE & VRT. 

 

Thursday 25-12 2025 Van Rooijen Eindhoven and Turnhout = closed 
1st Christmas Day  
 

Friday 26-12-2025 Van Rooijen Eindhoven = closed 
2nd Christmas Day Goods for delivery on Monday 29 December in NL must be at VRE by Wednesday 24 

December at the latest. Goods from NL for delivery and orders/collections in Belgium 
on Friday 26 December must be present/known to VRT no later than Wednesday 24 
December.  On Friday 26 December there will be no shuttle service between VRE & 
VRT. 

 

Thursday 01-01-2026 Van Rooijen Eindhoven and Turnhout = closed 
New Year's Day  
 
We hope that this will allow the organization of the transfer of goods around these holidays to go smoothly 
expire. 
 
Exceptions or other arrangements may be made, but always in consultation with the planning of Van Rooijen Logistiek 
B.V. in Eindhoven or Van Rooijen Logistiek NV in Turnhout. 
 
If you have any questions, do not hesitate to contact us. 
Points of contact: 
 
For shipments NL: Ivar Termeulen, tel. 0031 (0)40-2628181 planning@vanrooijen.nl 
For shipments BE: Pieter Medaer, tel. 0032(0)14-445760 planning@vanrooijen.be 
For DE Pickups: Guido Smits, tel. 0032 (0)14-442140 VRD@vanrooijen.be 
 
With kind regards, De Planning, Van Rooijen Logistiek BV / NV 


